communications that were received by her office following distribution of the Council Agenda packet, 
which were all uploaded to the City's website and Councilmember iPads: 

Consent Calendar: Item #17 — One (1) email communication; Item #18 — One (1) email 
communication. 
Administrative Items #19 — One (1) staff memorandum, and one hundred forty-two (142) email 
communications. 
Councilmember Items: #20 — One (1) letter from the First Amendment Coalition, Free Expression, and 
ACLU Foundation of Southern California, and five hundred forty-seven (547) email communications; #21 
— Thirty-two (32) email communications. 

PUBLIC COMMENTS (3-Minute Time Limit) — 100 Speakers 
The number [hh:mm:ss] following the speakers' comments indicates their approximate starting time in 
the archived video located at http://www.surfcity-hb.org/government/agendas.